PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chung-Shu LEE	10/29/2009
Shih-Chang LEE	10/29/2009
Chi-Hsien WENG	10/29/2009
Fu-Teng HOU	10/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chicony Power Technology Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1F, No. 25 Wu-Gong 6th Rd., Wu-Ku Industrial Park
City:	Taipei Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12615341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)516-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: hdlsipr1@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HDLS Patent & Trademark Services

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 220746

Address Line 4: CHANTILLY, VIRGINIA 20153-0746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OP-098000632

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kao H Lu

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS632#page1.tif

126153

ICH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023494 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chung-Shu LEE, Shih-Chang LEE. Chi-Hsien WENG and Fu-Teng HOU				
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to				
TRANSFORMER WITH CONDUCTIVE PLATE WINDING STRUCTURE				
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently w	vith the execution of this			
instrument: said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark	Office;			
[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark C	when known:			
(Application Serial No) the application serial number of said application [] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on	WHEN KHOWN,			
, (Serial No)the United States of America being design	gnated.			
AND WHEREAS Chicony Power Technology Co., Ltd.				
who's address is 1F, No. 25 Wu-Gong 6th Rd., Wu-Ku Industrial Park, Taipe	i Hsien, Taiwan (R.O.C.)			
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, t	itle and interest in and to			
said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in	and to said invention and			
any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all	Tellewals, Telssues and			
prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,	00), and other good and			
valuable consideration haid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which	ן is nereby acknowledged,			
said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said as	ssignee's successors and			
assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application	on, including any and all			
divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and	all patents which may be			
granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the	said application including			
any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any a	and all patents which may			
 be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations? 	(nereot, with all the rights,			
nowers privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining theret	o, for and during the term			
or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all	renewals, reissues and			
prolongations thereof for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said as	signee's successors and			
assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or cou	nd nave neid and enjoyed			
the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said ass	ionee or said assignee's			
successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the a	asserting of said patents,			
including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.				
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue				
Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereor,				
to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance her	rewith.			
	October 29, 2009			
Chung-Shu LEE Name of solo or first inventor Signature	Date			
Name of sole or first inventor				
	0-1-100 0000			
Shih-Chang LEE MM Many Lec	October 29, 2009 Date			
Name of second inventor, if any Signature	Date			
Chi-Hsien WENG KT ASTEN WENG	October 29, 2009			
Name of third inventor, if any Signature	Date			
· ·				
Tu Tana 11011	- October 29, 2009			
Name of fourth inventor, if any Signature	Date			
wattle of fourth inventor, it any organization				
	Date			
Name of fifth inventor, if any Signature	Date			

RECORDED: 11/10/2009

PATENT REEL: 023494 FRAME: 0056